IPC-1041 SBC User's Manual
For MCSI PART NO. 73400 IPC-1041
PC/104 Single Board Computers
For Industrial/Embedded Systems Applications
MICRO COMPUTER SPECIALISTS, INC.
" T h e  E m b e d d e d  P C  S p e c i a l i s t s "
1070 Joshua Way
Vista, CA 92083

your system.  The following is a list of typical peripherals required to build a minimum system:
  •  Power Supply
•  IBM PC/AT Type Keyboard
•  Display Monitor
•  Floppy or Hard Disk with MS-DOS or PROMDISK Disk Emulator
INSTALLING OTHER PC/104 MODULES
The IPC-1041 SBC contains the full PC/104 expansion bus at female connectors CN4 and CN3.
COMPLETING THE INSTALLATION
To complete the installation, the following steps should be followed:
1. Set the configuration jumpers in accordance with Appendix E.
2. Install other PC/104 modules as required.
3. Connect the applicable I/O cables and peripherals, i.e. floppy disk, IDE hard disk, monitor,
keyboard, power supply, etc.
4. Connect an IBM PC compatible keyboard.
5. Turn power on to the display monitor.
6. Turn power on to the power supply.
7. After the BIOS sign-on message is displayed, press the Del key to enter the Setup Utility.
8. Reconfigure the IPC-1041 CMOS using the internal SETUP.
9. Boot the system.
8
APPENDIX A - SPECIFICATIONS
This appendix lists the specifications for the IPC-1041 All-In-One Single Board Computer.
CPU: Includes Intel compatible 80C386SX (40MHz)
Memory: System Memory: 4MB On-board, Externally Expandable to 32M-bytes
BIOS: AMI  with Internal SETUP and ROM defaults
Clock/Cal: PC/AT Compatible with battery back-up
PC/104 Bus: PC/104 Expansion bus (64-pin CN4 & 40-pin CN3 Header/Connectors)
DMA: 7 Channels (4  8-bit & 3  16-bit)
Timers: 3 Programmable
Interrupts: 16
Reset: Controlled by on-board power detector with provisions for external reset switch
CN6
I/O Ports: 2 -RS-232 Serial Ports at header/connector CN17
1 - Parallel Printer Port at connector CN12
1 - PS2 Keyboard Port at header CN13
1 - PS2 Mouse Port at header CN14
1 - On-board Speaker with Speaker Port at header CN2
1 - Dual 3.5"/5.25" Floppy Disk Port at connector CN11
1 - IDE Hard Disk Port at connector CN9
1 - External Power Connector CN5
Video Port: 1 - VGA Video Port at header/connector CN15
1-  Flat Panel/LCD Port at header/connector CN16
     Chipset: HMC HM86508
     VRAM: 512K
     Resolution: CRT: 800 x600 256 Colors, LCD/TFT/STN: 640x480
Speed: 8-40MHz
Battery: Replaceable Lithium for Clock/Calendar & CMOS RAM (ten years typical)
Benchmark: LANDMARK v2.0 = 41MHz
Size: PC/104 Size board 3.55"L X 3.78"H
Weight: 9 Oz.
Power: +5VDC @ 1.4A
9
APPENDIX B - BOARD OUTLINE
CN9
C